

BID ABSTRACT**23.MWA679.C1-SK Sheep Mountain Parkway - Iron Mountain Road To Kyle Canyon Road****Bid Date: October 8, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2025-035****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Granite Construction Company		Tand, Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	105.0010 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$212,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$215,500.00	\$215,500.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
2	109.0001 CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$745,000.00	\$745,000.00	\$745,000.00	\$745,000.00	\$745,000.00	\$745,000.00	\$745,000.00	\$745,000.00
3	109.0010 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	30	DAY	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
4	109.0020 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	30	DAY	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$34,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
5	200.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$190,231.50	\$190,231.50	\$249,250.00	\$249,250.00	\$904,577.00	\$904,577.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00
6	201.0010 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$14,190.00	\$14,190.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	202.0005 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	6120	SY	\$9.20	\$56,304.00	\$15.00	\$91,800.00	\$20.00	\$122,400.00	\$40.00	\$244,800.00
8	202.0710 REMOVE CULVERT PIPE	230	LF	\$140.00	\$32,200.00	\$76.00	\$17,480.00	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$75.00	\$17,250.00
9	202.9001 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD (3.0 INCH TO 4.0 INCH)	12500	SY	\$4.10	\$51,250.00	\$5.50	\$68,750.00	\$10.00	\$125,000.00	\$3.00	\$37,500.00
10	202.9002 REMOVE AND SALVAGE IIIA BARRICADE	1	LS	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$549.00	\$549.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
11	202.9003 REMOVE STRIPING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$515.00	\$515.00
12	202.9004 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN(S) OR GUIDEPOST(S)	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
13	202.9005 REMOVE END SECTION	6	EA	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
14	203.9001 EXCAVATION	13400	CY	\$14.50	\$194,300.00	\$23.00	\$308,200.00	\$40.00	\$536,000.00	\$56.00	\$750,400.00
15	203.9002 EMBANKMENT	11500	CY	\$9.20	\$105,800.00	\$19.00	\$218,500.00	\$35.00	\$402,500.00	\$30.00	\$345,000.00
16	302.9001 TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	2602	CY	\$67.50	\$175,635.00	\$77.00	\$200,354.00	\$88.00	\$228,976.00	\$76.00	\$197,752.00
17	302A.9001 TYPE I CLASS B AGGREGATE BASE (NDOT PAVEMENT SECTION)	3415	CY	\$52.20	\$178,263.00	\$84.00	\$286,860.00	\$83.00	\$283,445.00	\$84.00	\$286,860.00
18	302A.9002 TYPE 2 CLASS B AGGREGATE BASE (NDOT MEDIAN)	178	CY	\$105.00	\$18,690.00	\$187.00	\$33,286.00	\$255.00	\$45,390.00	\$75.00	\$13,350.00
19	402.0010 3 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	2500	SY	\$21.80	\$54,500.00	\$23.00	\$57,500.00	\$19.70	\$49,250.00	\$22.00	\$55,000.00
20	402.9001 4.5 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	8775	SY	\$23.80	\$208,845.00	\$27.00	\$236,925.00	\$22.50	\$197,437.50	\$25.00	\$219,375.00
21	402A.9001 6 INCH TYPE 2C PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (NDOT)	21075	SY	\$33.50	\$706,012.50	\$45.00	\$948,375.00	\$42.00	\$885,150.00	\$44.00	\$927,300.00
22	402A.9002 2.25 INCH TO 3.25 INCH TYPE 2C PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (NDOT)	12145	SY	\$18.80	\$228,326.00	\$23.00	\$279,335.00	\$24.00	\$291,480.00	\$25.00	\$303,625.00
23	403.0030 0.75 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS OPEN GRADE SURFACE	29500	SY	\$6.60	\$194,700.00	\$7.05	\$207,975.00	\$7.20	\$212,400.00	\$8.00	\$236,000.00

BID ABSTRACT**23.MWA679.C1-SK Sheep Mountain Parkway - Iron Mountain Road To Kyle Canyon Road****Bid Date: October 8, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2025-035****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

Las Vegas Paving Corporation				Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Granite Construction Company		Tand, Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
24	502.9001 36 INCH RCP INFLOW STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$89,250.00	\$89,250.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
25	502.9002 DUAL 12 FOOT X 5 FOOT RCB INFLOW STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$102,410.00	\$102,410.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00
26	502.9003 DUAL 12 FOOT X 5 FOOT RCB OUTFALL STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$95,220.00	\$95,220.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00
27	502.9004 DUAL 12 FOOT X 5 FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	140	LF	\$3,300.00	\$462,000.00	\$4,420.00	\$618,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$560,000.00
28	506.9001 16 FOOT METAL GATE	5	EA	\$8,630.00	\$43,150.00	\$17,960.00	\$89,800.00	\$17,000.00	\$85,000.00
29	603.0870 18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	275	LF	\$260.00	\$71,500.00	\$272.00	\$74,800.00	\$280.00	\$77,000.00
30	603.0930 24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	215	LF	\$320.00	\$68,800.00	\$375.00	\$80,625.00	\$275.00	\$59,125.00
31	603.0980 36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	145	LF	\$390.00	\$56,550.00	\$453.00	\$65,685.00	\$270.00	\$39,150.00
32	603.9001 36 INCH END SECTION	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,710.00	\$5,710.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
33	603.9002 24 INCH END SECTION	1	EA	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
34	603.9003 18 INCH END SECTION	4	EA	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
35	609.0320 (NDOT) TYPE 2A DROP INLET WITH CONCRETE APRON	2	EA	\$14,800.00	\$29,600.00	\$20,150.00	\$40,300.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
36	610.0080 PARTIALLY GROUTED RIPRAP	1920	CY	\$135.00	\$259,200.00	\$381.00	\$731,520.00	\$182.00	\$349,440.00
37	610.9001 RIPRAP (D50=6-INCHES) (12-INCH DEPTH)	292	CY	\$110.00	\$32,120.00	\$211.00	\$61,612.00	\$233.00	\$68,036.00
38	610.9002 RIPRAP BEDDING	482	CY	\$110.00	\$53,020.00	\$263.00	\$126,766.00	\$133.00	\$64,106.00
39	613.0005 TYPE L CURB AND GUTTER	1750	LF	\$31.00	\$54,250.00	\$23.00	\$40,250.00	\$37.00	\$64,750.00
40	613.0840 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	425	SF	\$21.00	\$8,925.00	\$18.00	\$7,650.00	\$28.00	\$11,900.00
41	613.9001 NDOT TYPE B CURB	9300	LF	\$19.20	\$178,560.00	\$11.00	\$102,300.00	\$13.00	\$120,900.00
42	613.9002 CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE	25450	SF	\$9.20	\$234,140.00	\$7.65	\$194,692.50	\$7.50	\$190,875.00
43	613.9003 CONCRETE ACCESS	8400	SF	\$26.50	\$222,600.00	\$39.00	\$327,600.00	\$45.00	\$378,000.00
44	618.0005 GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL	1600	LF	\$45.00	\$72,000.00	\$46.00	\$73,600.00	\$36.25	\$58,000.00
45	618.9001 GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL	1	EA	\$5,940.00	\$5,940.00	\$6,160.00	\$6,160.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
46	618.9002 GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
47	619.9001 REMOVE AND RESET GUIDE POST	15	EA	\$102.00	\$1,530.00	\$106.00	\$1,590.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00

BID ABSTRACT**23.MWA679.C1-SK Sheep Mountain Parkway - Iron Mountain Road To Kyle Canyon Road****Bid Date: October 8, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2025-035****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Granite Construction Company		Tand, Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
48	619.9002 RIGID TYPE 3 GUIDE POST	9	EA	\$102.00	\$918.00	\$106.00	\$954.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
49	622.0005 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$1114,000.00	\$1114,000.00	\$83,340.00	\$83,340.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
50	623.0310 INSTALL NO. 5 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	4	EA	\$594.00	\$2,376.00	\$1,460.00	\$5,840.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
51	623.0320 INSTALL NO. 7 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	6	EA	\$1,560.00	\$9,360.00	\$1,570.00	\$9,420.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
52	623.0605 INSTALL PAD MOUNTED 200 AMP SERVICE PEDESTAL	1	EA	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
53	623.0640 TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (XX-A POLE)	2	EA	\$41,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$36,960.00	\$73,920.00	\$35,400.00	\$70,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00
54	623.9001 2 INCH CONDUIT	950	LF	\$98.00	\$93,100.00	\$78.00	\$74,100.00	\$75.00	\$71,250.00	\$170.00	\$161,500.00
55	623.9002 3 INCH CONDUIT	1550	LF	\$91.00	\$141,050.00	\$95.00	\$147,250.00	\$91.00	\$141,050.00	\$150.00	\$232,500.00
56	623.9003 NO. 4 AWG THW CONDUCTOR	2100	LF	\$3.90	\$8,190.00	\$5.60	\$11,760.00	\$5.30	\$11,130.00	\$7.00	\$14,700.00
57	623.9004 NO. 8 AWG THW CONDUCTOR	1750	LF	\$3.50	\$6,125.00	\$4.50	\$7,875.00	\$4.30	\$7,525.00	\$5.00	\$8,750.00
58	623.9005 NO. 10 AWG THW CONDUCTOR	1900	LF	\$3.30	\$6,270.00	\$3.35	\$6,365.00	\$3.25	\$6,175.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00
59	623.9006 STREETLIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY	7	EA	\$11,880.00	\$83,160.00	\$12,880.00	\$90,160.00	\$12,400.00	\$86,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$105,000.00
60	623.9007 TYPE R CABINET	1	EA	\$9,720.00	\$9,720.00	\$23,520.00	\$23,520.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
61	624.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
62	624.9001 CONSTRUCT. MAINTAIN AND REMOVE DETOUR (KYLE CANYON ROAD)	1	LS	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$109,320.00	\$109,320.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
63	627.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	29	EA	\$950.00	\$27,550.00	\$986.00	\$28,594.00	\$890.00	\$25,810.00	\$1,550.00	\$44,950.00
64	627.0080 REMOVE AND RESET SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	14	EA	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$157.00	\$2,198.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$650.00	\$9,100.00
65	628.0200 6 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (POLYUREA)	3700	LF	\$1.70	\$6,290.00	\$1.70	\$6,290.00	\$1.60	\$5,920.00	\$2.00	\$7,400.00
66	628.0290 8 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (POLYUREA)	11875	LF	\$2.00	\$23,750.00	\$2.05	\$24,343.75	\$2.00	\$23,750.00	\$2.00	\$23,750.00
67	628.0380 8 INCH SOLID YELLOW LINE (POLYUREA)	10400	LF	\$2.00	\$20,800.00	\$2.05	\$21,320.00	\$2.00	\$20,800.00	\$2.00	\$20,800.00
68	628.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PMF-TYPE 2)	850	SF	\$9.50	\$8,075.00	\$9.80	\$8,330.00	\$9.50	\$8,075.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00
69	628.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PMF-TYPE 2)	24	EA	\$190.00	\$4,560.00	\$196.00	\$4,704.00	\$190.00	\$4,560.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00
70	628.1060 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN PAINT	75	SF	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$5.05	\$378.75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$6.00	\$450.00
71	628.9001 24 INCH SOLID YELLOW LINE (PMF-TYPE 2)	60	LF	\$19.00	\$1,140.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$19.00	\$1,140.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00
72	628.9002 RUMBLE STRIP CENTERLINE	600	LF	\$12.60	\$7,560.00	\$7.60	\$4,560.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00

BID ABSTRACT**23.MWA679.C1-SK Sheep Mountain Parkway - Iron Mountain Road To Kyle Canyon Road****Bid Date: October 8, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2025-035****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Granite Construction Company		Tandl, Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
73	628.9003 BROKEN WHITE LINE	1515	LF	\$0.60	\$909.00	\$0.55	\$833.25	\$0.55	\$833.25	\$1.00	\$1,515.00
74	633.0030 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	1135	EA	\$4.00	\$4,540.00	\$4.10	\$4,653.50	\$3.95	\$4,483.25	\$4.00	\$4,540.00
75	633.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	800	EA	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$4.10	\$3,280.00	\$3.95	\$3,160.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
76	637.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$46,750.00	\$46,750.00	\$76,030.00	\$76,030.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
77	637.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$43,350.00	\$43,350.00	\$42,370.00	\$42,370.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
78	637.0030 POST CONSTRUCTION ROCK MULCH	7.3	AC	\$14,400.00	\$105,120.00	\$36,660.00	\$267,618.00	\$44,000.00	\$321,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$306,600.00
79	637.9001 NOXIOUS WEED MANAGEMENT PLAN	1	FA	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
80	670.0070 4 INCH NV ENERGY CONDUIT	1600	LF	\$119.00	\$190,400.00	\$112.00	\$179,200.00	\$113.00	\$180,800.00	\$205.00	\$328,000.00
81	670.9001 (5) 6 INCH NV ENERGY ENCASED CONDUIT	250	LF	\$367.00	\$91,750.00	\$224.00	\$56,000.00	\$215.00	\$53,750.00	\$600.00	\$150,000.00
82	670.9002 REMOVE (5) 6 INCH NV ENERGY ENCASED CONDUIT	250	LF	\$56.00	\$14,000.00	\$56.00	\$14,000.00	\$54.00	\$13,500.00	\$425.00	\$106,250.00
83	670.9003 3 INCH NV ENERGY CONDUIT	50	LF	\$255.00	\$12,750.00	\$134.00	\$6,700.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00
84	671.9001 RS-19 CONCRETE PAD	1	EA	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$9,520.00	\$9,520.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
85	671.9002 RS-82	1	EA	\$15,120.00	\$15,120.00	\$15,120.00	\$15,120.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
86	675.9001 ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING	1	FA	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
				\$7,700,000.00		\$9,101,056.75		\$9,844,844.00		\$10,534,822.00	
						18.20%					
				No		No					
				Yes							
				Yes							
				Yes							
				Yes							
Engineer's Estimate: \$8,212,968.00											